as 1st installment of Central Assistance tor 7'1,127 houses in 233 BLC projects
approved by CSMC in its Sth meeting under PMAY-U 2'0 Mission lor FY 2025'26'
reg.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the mother sanction of the competent authority to release Rs.

4,26,76,20,000/- (Rupees Four Hundred Twenty Six Crore Seventy Six Lakh and Twenty
Thousand only) to State Govt. of Uttar Pradesh as 1st installment of Central Assistance for
71 ,1 27 houses in 233 BLC projects approved by Central Sanctioning and Monitoring
Committee (CSMC) in its Sth meeting for Creation of Capital Assets under Pradhan Mantri